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Canadian Cardigan Corgi Club RUNNING 
ORDER 

 

Sunday, April 13, 2025 

JUDGE’S BREIFING AT 8:45 am 
JUDGING TO BEGIN AT 9:00 AM 

Instinct 
#1 

 
803 

 
Lola Staff Bull Terrier 

 
Lynn BENSON 

#2 800 Houdini Dalmatian Geneviève DUBUC 
#3 801 Dream Pointer (GSH) Gail DOCHERTY 
#4 802 Pyro Spaniel (Brittany) Kelly LONGTIN 
#5 804 Björn Weimaraner Jennifer NOVAK 
#6 805 Mistral Mini Am. Shepherd Audrey BONNEAU 
#7 806 Rusty Mini Am. Shepherd Joanie FORTIN 

 
Container - Novice 

#1 800 Houdini Dalmatian Geneviève DUBUC 
#2 801 Dream Pointer (GSH) Gail DOCHERTY 
#3 802 Pyro Spaniel (Brittany) Kelly LONGTIN 
#4 805 Mistral Mini Am. Shepherd Audrey BONNEAU 
#5 807 Relic Belgian Shepherd Michele GAGNON 

Interior - Novice 
#1 801 Dream Pointer (GSH) Gail DOCHERTY 
#2 829 Slava Black Russian Terr Svetlana LOCHAN 
#3 805 Mistral Mini Am. Shepherd Audrey BONNEAU 
#4 807 Relic Belgian Shepherd Michele GAGNON 

 
Exterior - Novice 

#1 808 Ginny Pointer (GSH) Julie ABBOTT 
#2 801 Dream Pointer (GSH) Gail DOCHERTY 
#3 811 Tilly Australian Shepherd Tracy KOLMAN 
#4 807 Relic Belgian Shepherd Michele GAGNON 

QUALIFYING RIBBONS/ROSETTES PRESENTATION 
 

OPEN WALK THROUGH AND JUDGE’S BRIEFING 
Container - Open 

#1 808 Ginny Pointer (GSH) Julie ABBOTT 
#2 809 Megan Welsh Corgi (Cardi) Darlene MCCUAIG 
#3 810 Ava Welsh Corgi (Pem) Sandra BREWSTER 
#4 811 Tilly Australian Shepherd Tracy KOLMAN 

Interior - Open 
#1 812 Kaya Finnish Lapphund Jessica GRANT 
#2 808 Ginny Pointer (GSH) Julie ABBOTT 
#3 815 Beau Retriever (Golden) Karen KENNEDY 
#4 809 Megan Welsh Corgi (Cardi) Darlene MCCUAIG 
#5 810 Ava Welsh Corgi (Pem) Sandra BREWSTER 
#6 811 Tilly Australian Shepherd Tracy KOLMAN 
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Exterior - Open 

#1 812 Kaya Finnish Lapphund Jessica GRANT 
#2 815 Beau Retriever (Golden) Karen KENNEDY 
#3 810 Ava Welsh Corgi (Pem) Sandra BREWSTER 
#4 816 Max Belgian Shepherd Noreena SEERY 
#5 818 Mellow Mini Am. Shepherd Joanie FORTIN 

 
A BREAK FOR LUNCH WILL BE AFTER THE FINAL OPEN RUN AND PRESENTATION OF 
ROSETTES AND RIBBONS AND FIRST PRIZE DRAW. 
 

EXCELLENT  RUNS WILL BEGIN APPROX 45 MINUTES AFTER LUNCH  
STARTING WITH THE JUDGES’ BRIEFING AND WALK THROUGH 

 
 
Container - Excellent 

#1 812 Kaya Finnish Lapphund Jessica GRANT 
#2 813 Gunnar Collie (Rough) Nicole HODGES 
#3 814 Aspen Alaskan Malamute Taylor HUNTER 
#4 815 Beau Retriever (Golden) Karen KENNEDY 
#5 816 Max Belgian Shepherd Noreena SEERY 
#6 817 Howie Welsh Corgi (Pem) Tara LEGGO 
#7 818 Mellow Mini Am. Shepherd Joanie FORTIN 

 
Interior - Excellent 

#1 819 Archie Bull Terrier (Mini) Gail ARMSTRONG 
#2 813 Gunnar Collie (Rough) Nicole HODGES 
#3 814 Aspen Alaskan Malamute Taylor HUNTER 
#4 830 Benjamin Retriever (Lab) Dian MCTAGGART 
#5 831 Arlo German Shepherd Karen WOOD 
#6 816 Max Belgian Shepherd Noreena SEERY 
#7 823 Helli Belgian Shepherd BEARD 
#8 824 Loup Belgian Shepherd Chris HANSEN 
#9 825 Fishy Chihuahua (Long) Marianne CUHACI 
#10 826 Charlie Whippet Michèle GAGNON 
#11 832 Banner Poodle (Miniature) Kathleen DUPON 
#12 818 Mellow Mini Am. Shepherd Joanie FORTIN 
#13 827 Salto Bouvier des Flandre Mona-Lisa DULAC 
#14 828 Future Belgian Shepherd Janice MULROONEY 

Exterior - Excellent 
#1 833 Bruno Mixed Breed Shannon MCCOOEYE 
#2 813 Gunnar Collie (Rough) Nicole HODGES 
#3 814 Aspen Alaskan Malamute Taylor HUNTER 
#4 837 Geribear Bouvier des Flandre Monique POULIOT 
#5 830 Benjamin Retriever (Lab) Dian MCTAGGART 
#6 823 Helli Belgian Shepherd BEARD 
#7 825 Fishy Chihuahua (Long) Marianne CUHACI 
#8 826 Charlie Whippet Michèle GAGNON 
#9 817 Howie Welsh Corgi (Pem) Tara LEGGO 
#10 827 Salto Bouvier des Flandre Mona-Lisa DULAC 
#11 838 Jewel Belgian Shepherd Janice MULROONEY 
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QUALIFYING RIBBONS/ROSETTES PRESENTATION 

 
 
Container - Master 

#1 819 Archie Bull Terrier (Mini) Gail ARMSTRONG 
#2 820 Fraser Welsh Corgi (Pem) Ellynne DICKSON 
#3 821 Abby Poodle (Standard) Louise LORRAIN 
#4 822 M Bouvier des Flandre Monique POULIOT 
#5 823 Helli Belgian Shepherd BEARD 
#6 824 Loup Belgian Shepherd Chris HANSEN 
#7 825 Fishy Chihuahua (Long) Marianne CUHACI 
#8 826 Charlie Whippet Michèle GAGNON 
#9 827 Salto Bouvier des Flandre Mona-Lisa DULAC 
#10 828 Future Belgian Shepherd Janice MULROONEY 
     

Interior – Masters 
#1 833 Bruno Mixed Breed Shannon MCCOOEYE 
#2 820 Fraser Welsh Corgi (Pem) Ellynne DICKSON 
#3 834 Java Retriever (Flat) Karen KENNEDY 
#4 821 Abby Poodle (STD) Louise LORRAIN 
#5 835 Java Belgian Shepherd Lise GOSSLIN 
#6 836 Coal Retriever (Lab) Janet SCHWARTZ 
 
Exterior – Masters 
#1 819 Archie Bull Terrier (Mini) Gail ARMSTRONG 
#2 820 Fraser Welsh Corgi (Pem) Ellynne Dickson 
#3 834 Java Retriever (Flat) Karen KENNEDY 
#4 822 M Bouviere des Flandre Monique POULIOT 
#5 836 Coal Retriever (Lab) Janet SHWARTZ 
#6 831 Arlo German Shepherd Dog Karen WOOD 
#7 828 Future Belgian Shepherd Janice MULROONEY 
     

QUALIFYING RIBBONS/ROSETTES PRESENTATION 
AMRBAND DRAW 
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